UNIVERSAL FEE SCHEDULE OCTOBER 2024		
Waste Type	In-District	Out-of District
White Goods (Freon)	\$10.00/ea	\$30.00/ea
Passenger Tire	\$5.00/ea	\$15.00/ea
Semi Tire	\$20.00/ea	\$60.00/ea
Implement Tire	\$40.00/ea	\$120.00/ea
Bulk Tire	\$325.00/ton	\$975.00/ton
Large Carcass	\$25.00/ea	\$75.00/ea
Small Carcass	\$2.00/ea	\$6.00/ea
Bulk Carcass/Offal (Landfill)	\$25.00/ton	\$75.00/ton
Bulk Carcass/Offal (Transfer Stations	Mixed MSW Fee	Mixed MSW Fee x 3
w/scales)		
Burned Material <6 weeks (Landfill)	\$40.00/ton	\$120.00/ton
Burned Material >6 weeks	Mixed MSW Fee	Mixed MSW Fee x 3
Septage/Grease Trap	\$12.00/Ton	\$36.00/Ton
Sump Waste	\$32.00/Ton	\$96.00/Ton
Contaminated Soil	\$40.00/Ton	\$120.00/Ton
WWTP Sludge	\$25.00/ton	\$75.00/ton
Asbestos	\$75.00/Ton	\$225.00/Ton
Untarped Load	\$10.00/offense	\$10.00/offense
Equipment Labor	\$75.00/Hour with \$75.00	\$75.00/Hour with \$75.00
	Minimum	Minimum
Manual Labor	\$30.00/Hour with \$30.00	\$30.00/Hour with \$30.00
	Minimum	Minimum
Non-Bulk Wood Sales < 50yd3/load	\$15.00/CY	\$15.00/CY
Bulk Wood Sales > 50yd3/load	\$600/Load	\$600/Load